503489665 09/22/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3536290

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GARY DEAN RAGNER	07/10/2015
ROBERT DANIEL DE ROCHEMONT	07/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAGNER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION			
Street Address:	13460 NW 7TH RD.			
City:	NEWBERRY			
State/Country:	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	32669			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	14698382			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(513)651-6981 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (513) 651-6800 Email: lloar@fbtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: FROST BROWN TODD LLC

Address Line 1: 3300 GREAT AMERICAN TOWER Address Line 2: 301 EAST FOURTH STREET

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0118451.0626680
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDA LOAR
SIGNATURE:	/Linda Loar/
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=14698382-Assignment#page1.tif source=14698382-Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 036620 FRAME: 0307 503489665

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned (hereinafter "Assignor") hereby confirms that, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor had, no later than February 8, 2012

- 1. Sold, assigned and transferred to Ragner Technology Corporation ("Assignee") the entire right, title and interest in and to patent application 14/262,108 (the "Application"), any inventions disclosed therein and any other applications to which the Application claims priority benefit, including but not limited to related provisional applications, any other patent applications based in whole or in part upon the Application in any country (including divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications), and all patents which may be or may have been granted thereon (including all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof);
- 2. Authorized Assignee to file patent applications on any invention disclosed or claimed in the Application (the "Inventions") in any country in the name of Assignee, or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable;

Further, to the extent that Assignor retains any right, title or interest in the Application or the Inventions, the Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers that right, title or interest to Ragner Technology Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, with offices located at 13460 NW 7th Rd., Newberry, FL 32669.

Signature: Full Name: Residence:	Gary Dean Ragner 711 SW 75 th Street, #	Ragn 103	Date: J	uly 10, 20	215
Citizenship:	Gainesville, FL 3260 US	7			
STATE OF F	ida) ss:				
who proved to me o	, 20 15, persona n the basis of satisfactory evi acknowledged that he execute	dence to be the per	me (7604) son whose h	Dend Ragh	to on
		Notary Public:	3	The second secon	

Joel W. Terrobal
State of Florida
MY COMMISSION # EE 863111
Expires: January 7, 2017

My Commission Expires: ____

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned (hereinafter "Assignor") hereby confirms that, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor had, no later than February 8, 2012

- 1. Sold, assigned and transferred to Ragner Technology Corporation ("Assignee") the entire right, title and interest in and to patent application 14/262,108 (the "Application"), any inventions disclosed therein and any other applications to which the Application claims priority benefit, including but not limited to related provisional applications, any other patent applications based in whole or in part upon the Application in any country (including divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications), and all patents which may be or may have been granted thereon (including all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof);
- 2. Authorized Assignee to file patent applications on any invention disclosed or claimed in the Application (the "Inventions") in any country in the name of Assignee, or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable;

Further, to the extent that Assignor retains any right, title or interest in the Application or the Inventions, the Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers that right, title or interest to Ragner Technology Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, with offices located at 13460 NW 7th Rd., Newberry, FL 32669.

	(_		1 1		
	Signature:		8.	7	Date:	7/10/15		
	Full Name:	Robert D	aniel deRoc	hemont	_			
	Residence:	3930 NW	20 th Lane		-			
		Gainesvil	le, FL 3260)5				
	Citizenship:	US			-	•		
	STATE OF Flor	du.)	:			,	
	COUNTY OF ALL	chuk) SS:)					
•	On this 10 day of who proved to me on this Assignment, and	the basis of s	atisfactory ev	idence to be the	ore me <u>R So</u> person whos	A Duniel e name is subse	de Rochemon- cribed to on	ιţ
				Notary Public			and the same of th	,
				My Commiss	ion Expires:	01/07/2	2017	
				20 at VATA 1000 20 at a company of the 400 company of the the	Star	I W. Tarrobal te of Florida SSION # FF 863111		,

PATENT REEL: 036620 FRAME: 0309

Expires: January 7, 2017

RECORDED: 09/22/2015